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State Examinations Commission
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French (65 marks)

Listening Comprehension (35 marks)

Introductions

@ Bernard: Age:
(b) Julie: Age:

(© Gaston: Age:

Telephone Numbers

First Conversation

38

24

60

Christine’s telephone number is:

Second Conversation

The man’s telephone number is:

Likes and Dislikes

1 mark

1 mark

1 mark

015506 25 32
015514 26 03
0155710115

04 26 02 15 00
042670 12 29
04 26 70 15 68

Job:

Job:

Job:

Journalist 1 mark
Student 1 mark
Doctor 1 mark

1 mark

1 mark

1 mark each



Likes Dislikes
The breakfast v
The swimming pool v
The bedrooms v
The disco v
The staff v
The dinner v
At the Shoe Shop
What size shoe does the woman ask for?
(@) Size 38
(b) Size 39
(c) Size 40 v 1 mark
What colour does she ask for?
(a) Brown
(b) Black 4 1 mark
(©) Grey
How much does she pay?
(a) 56€ Vv 1 mark
(b) 47€
(©) 68€

Asking for Directions

First Conversation

Where does the woman wish to go? The library 1 mark
The directions are:

(@) Go straight ahead and take the second street to the left. v 1 mark
(b) Go straight ahead and take the third street to the right.

() Go straight ahead and take the first street to the right.

Second Conversation

Where does the man wish to go? The tourist office 1 mark
The directions are:

(@) Go straight ahead and take the second street to the left.
(b) Take the second street to the left and then go straight ahead.
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(©) Take the first street to the right and then the first street to the left. v' 1 mark

Booking a Table

@) For how many people does the man want to book the table?
4 people 1 mark

(b) What evening would the man like to book for?
Friday 1 mark

(c) What time does he book the table for?
20.00/ 8.00 (p.m.) 1 mark
Making a Reservation

@ The caller wants to book a pitch/site for what date?
8" March 5" October
15" April v 25" August 1 mark

(b) Is the caller booking for a tent or a caravan?
Caravan 1 mark

(©) How many people is he booking for?
5 people 1 mark

(d) How many nights does he wish to book for?
3 nights 1 mark

(e) Write down the caller’s name:
CALVET 1 mark
(Allow for one error without penalty)

At the Train Station 1 mark each
Single or return ticket: Single

Destination: Biarritz

First or second class: Second

Cost of ticket: 27€

Time the next train leaves: 10.00

Platform number: 9

Reading Comprehension and Written Exercise (30 marks)



(a)

(b)
(©)
(d)

(a)
(b)
(©)
(d)
(a)
(b)
()

(d)
(e)

(b) Billets

(@) Boulangerie

)] Gare

(c) Ascenseur

(c) Location de Vélos

Carottes Rapées
(Grated) Carrots
or

Soupe aux Champignons

(Mushroom) Soup
or

Saumon Fumé
(Smoked) Salmon

Beef or Pork or Trout

Orange Crépes/Pancakes or (Chocolate) ice cream or Fruit Salad

9€

25 km

50

Two of the following: TV (room)/kitchen/showers/games area

27€

Belgium

Singer

Basketball

Beer

Clarinet or guitar

Identity Card

1 mark

1 mark

1 mark

1 mark

1 mark

1 mark
1 mark

1 mark
1 mark

1 mark

1 mark

1 mark

1 mark

1 mark

1 mark
1 mark
1 mark each
1 mark
1 mark
1 mark
1 mark

1 mark
1 mark

1 mark each



10.

Nom: Dupont

Prénom: Marc

Date de Naissance: Le9mars 1977/9-3-"77
Lieu de Naissance: Lyon

Occupation:

Professeur / Prof

1 mark each

Je m’appelle Claude. J’ai seize ans. Je travaille dans un supermarché. J’aime beaucoup le

travail. Je gagne huit euro par heure.
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